
Period Ending  
11/23/2022 
 

Pinellas County Page 1  

Pinellas County 
 

       December 13, 2022 
Delegated Log 

 
 
315 Court Street 
Assembly Room 
Clearwater, Florida 

 
 
 File ID Title Requesting 

Department 
Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
  1. 

 
22-1146D 

 
 Payment Request for Lealman Community Redevelopment Area  
 Residential Site Improvement Program Contracts.   
 
 

 
County Administration  

 

$28,995.00 

 
11/16/2022 

 
  2. 

 
22-1301D 

 
 First Amendment to Interlocal Agreement with the City of St.  
 Petersburg for sharing in the cost of an economic and social 
 impact analysis of the proposed ballpark plan. 
 

 
Convention and Visitor 

Bureau 

 

$22,475.00 
 

 

 
11/17/2022 

 
  3. 

 
22-1203D 

 
 Tourism Promotion Agreement with Eiger Marketing Group, LLC for a 
 Fiscal Year 2023 Elite Event. 

 
Convention and Visitor 

Bureau 

 
$150,00.00 

 
10/27/2022 

 
  4. 

 
22-1204D 

 
 Temporary alcohol waiver for Palm Harbor Historical Society for the  
 consumption of alcoholic beverages at the Red, White and Brew  
 Veterans Street Party on Florida Ave. 

 
Development Review 

Services 

 
N/A 

 
10/31/2022 

 
  5. 

 
22-1248D 

 
 Lease Agreement with Constellation Technology Corporation for 
space at the Young-Rainey STAR Center. 
 

 
Economic Development 

 
$81,576.00 / Annually 

  
The lease will be paid in monthly installments 

of $6,798.00. County will receive a 6.5% 
monthly sales tax on each payment. 

 

 
11/17/2022 



Period Ending  
11/23/2022 
 

Pinellas County Page 2 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
  6. 

 
22-1002D 

 
 Grant Agreement No. G0434 for Emergency Management is a  
 Performance Grant to fund maintaining emergency management  
 plans and programs. 

 
Emergency Management 

 

 
                        $222,580.00 
 
The scope of work provides Pinellas County 
with $222,580.00 in federal grant funds for 

eligible reimbursable expenses. 
 

A County dollar for dollar match of non-
federal dollars equal to or greater than 

$222,580.00 is required. 
 

 
9/12/2022 

 
  7. 

 
22-0913D 

 
 Community Development Block Grant Program Subaward Specific  
 Performance Agreement with Pinellas Opportunity Council, Inc. for  
 operating expenses of the Chore Services Program. 
 
 

 
Housing and Community 

Development 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$50,000.00 

 
10/26/2022 

 
  8. 
 
 

 
22-1067D 

 
 First Amendment to the Emergency Solutions Grant Program –  
 Coronavirus Response Program Subaward Specific Performance  
 Agreement with Homeless Leadership Alliance of Pinellas, Inc. for  
 homeless and homelessness prevention related services to respond  
 to the Coronavirus pandemic. 
 
 

 
Housing & Community 

Development 
 

 
This First Amendment extends the term of 
the Agreement three months to December 

31, 2022, providing additional time for HLA to 
continue to provide needed homeless and 
homelessness prevention related services. 

 
11/7/2022 

 
  9. 
 
 

 
22-1072D 

 
 Emergency Solutions Grant Program Subaward Specific  
 Performance Agreement with Homeless Leadership Alliance of  
 Pinellas, Inc. for operating expenses for the Pinellas Homeless  
 Management Information System. 
 

 
Housing & Community 

Development 
 

 
Not to exceed  

 
$86,707.42  

 
during the term of the one-year agreement 

 

 
11/7/2022 



Period Ending  
11/23/2022 
 

Pinellas County Page 3 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
  10. 

 
22-1076D 

 
 First Amendment to the Emergency Solutions Grant Program –  
 Coronavirus Response Program Subaward Specific Performance  
 Agreement with Homeless Leadership Alliance of Pinellas, Inc. for  
 homelessness prevention related services to respond to the  
 Coronavirus pandemic. 
 

 
Housing & Community 

Development 
 

 
This First Amendment extends the term of 

the Agreement six months to March 31, 
2023, providing additional time for HLA to 
continue to provide needed homelessness 

prevention related services. 

 
11/7/2022 

 
 11. 

 
22-1119D 

 
 Community Development Block Grant Program Subaward Specific  
 Performance Agreement with Young Men’s Christian Association of  
 the Suncoast, Inc. d/b/a YMCA of the Suncoast, Inc. for a Community  
 Development Block Grant funded facility rehabilitation. 
 

 
Housing & Community 

Development 
 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$54,967.00 

 
11/10/2022 

 
 12. 

 
22-1081D 

 
 Funding Agreements with sixteen Community Agencies for the Social 
 Action Funding program. The individual funding amounts are as 
follows: 
 
Abilities, Inc. of Florida dba ServiceSource $77,000.00 
Bay Area Legal Services, Inc.   $35,045.48 
Boley Centers, Inc.    $63,750.00 
Community Health Centers of Pinellas, Inc 
dba Evara Health                                                $150,000.00 
F.E.A.S.T., Inc.     $78,456.00 
Florida Dream Center, Inc.   $74,995.00 
Healthy Start Coalition of Pinellas, Inc.  $77,800.00 
Homeless Leadership Alliance of Pinellas, Inc.  $128,979.00 
Local Community Housing Corporation  $51,191.00 
Metropolitan Ministries, Inc.   $88,850.52 
Pinellas Ex-Offender Re-Entry Coalition, Inc.     $150,000.00 
Seniors in Service of Tampa Bay, Inc.  $99,934.00 
Society of St. Vincent DePaul              $150,000.00 
The Bethel Community Foundation, Inc.  $75,000.00 
The Salvation Army of St. Petersburg  $99,999.00 
WestCare GulfCoast-Florida, Inc.            $150,000.00  

 
Human Services 

 
Not to exceed  

 
$1,551,000.00 

 
11/21/2022 



Period Ending  
11/23/2022 
 

Pinellas County Page 4 

 

 

 
 File ID Title Requesting 

Department 
Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 13. 

 
22-1100D 

 
 Third Amendment with University of South Florida Board of Trustees  
  for the Strategic Information Partnership grant funded program. 
 
  

 
Human Services 

 
This Amendment allocates the carryover of 
unspent grant funding to be utilized during a 

6-month no-cost extension period of the 
Grant for USF to continue identifying, 

collecting, cleaning, and analyzing data to 
meet SIP program objectives. 

 
Unspent grant funding in the amount of 

$118,196.00 will be re-allocated through this 
Amendment 

 

 
11/16/2022 

 
 14. 

 
22-1144D 

 
 

 
 Grant award with the U.S. Department of Justice for the Edward  
 Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant Local on behalf of Pinellas 
 County Sheriff’s Office. 
 
 

 
Human Services 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$182,043.00 

 
County match not required 

 
 

 
10/30/2022 

 
 15. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
22-1178D 

 
 Grant award with the U.S. Department of Justice for the 2022 DNA 
 Capacity Enhancement for Backlog Reduction Program on behalf of 
 the Pinellas County Forensic Laboratory. 
 
 

 
Human Services 

 
$286,748.00 

 
Over 2 Years 

 
County match not required 

 

 
10/25/2022 

 



Period Ending  
11/23/2022 
 

Pinellas County Page 5 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 16. 

 
22-1202D 

 
 

 
 Assignment of Safety Harbor City/County Funds from the Opioid  
 Litigation Settlement to the Pinellas County City/County Fund. 

 
Human Services 

 
N/A 

 

 
11/17/2022 

 
 17. 

 
22-1290D 

 
 Grant application to the National Health Care for the Homeless  
 Council for the Community Vaccine Ambassador Program Year 2  
 continuation funding opportunity. 

 
Human Services 

 
Requested grant funds 

 
Human Services is seeking up to $110,000.00 

from the National Health Care for the Homeless 
Council and CDC funding opportunity, for a 7-

month period from January 1, 2023 through July 
31, 2023.  

 
County match not required 

 

 
11/21/2022 

 
 18. 

 
22-0935D 

 
 Temporary alcohol waiver for The Florida Botanical Foundation and 
 Florida West Coast Orchid Society on Sunday November 20, 2022;  
 The Holiday Lights Preview Party on Monday, November 21, 2022; 
 and the Bay Area Concierge Association Reception on Tuesday  
 November 22, 2022. 

 
Parks and Conservation 

Resources 

 
N/A 

 
11/2/2022 

 
 19. 
 
 

 
22-0911D 

 
 Grant Cooperative Agreement with the United States Environmental 
 Protection Agency (USEPA) for the American Rescue Plan Section 
 103 Direct Award for Enhancing Continuous Monitoring of Fine  
 Particulate Matter and Other National Ambient Air Quality Standards 
 Air Pollutants. 
 
  

 
Public Works 

 
Agreement provides $100,300.00 USEPA 

grant monies, to be reimbursed over a three- 
year period from 2022 to 2024.  

 
County match not required 

 
10/27/2022 



Period Ending  
11/23/2022 
 

Pinellas County Page 6 

 

 

 
 20. 
 
 
 

 
22-1197D 

 
 First Amendment to the Master Cooperative Funding Agreement  
 (CFA) with the University of South Florida for Environmental and 
 Transportation Services. 

 
Public Works 

 
 

The First Amendment extends the CFA 
term to December 31, 2025, and 
updates Contract Administrator 
contact details. It also continues 
funding for an amount not to exceed 
$250,000.00 in a calendar year. 

 

 
11/7/2022 

 
 21. 
 
 

 
22-1227D 

 
 Grant application with the Florida Department of Agriculture and  
 Consumer Services for the 2022 Urban and Community Forestry  
 grant. 

 
Public Works 

 
Requested grant funds 

 
$50,000.00 

 
County match is required 

 

 
11/1/2022 

 
  22. 

 
22-1230D 

 
 Florida Traffic Safety Grant program application with AAA Auto Club 
 Group for the development of an online learning tool to promote  
 bicyclist and pedestrian safety. 

 
Public Works 

 
Requested grant funds 

 
$10,000.00 

 
County match not required 

 
10/28/2022 

 


