
Sheriff Bob Gualtieri
Pinellas County Sheriff's Office

"Leading The Way For A Safer Pinellas"

January I 0, 2023

Honorable Janet Long, Chair
Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners
315 Court Street
Clearwater, Florida 33756

RE: BUDGETAMENDMENT
SCAAP Grant Award #15PB.JA-21-RR-05023-SCAA

Dear Commissioner Long:

The U.S. Bureau of Justice Assistance (BJA) has awarded a grant to the Pinellas County Sheriffs
Office in the amount of $90,844 for the State Criminal Alien Assistance Program (SCAAP). We
request these funds be added to our FY23 Budget with the breakdown as follows:

Personnel Services
Total

$ 90,850
$ 90,850

Upon review, please increase our budget allocation accordingly and forward these funds to my
Fiscal Affairs Bureau.

Sincerely

SheriffBob Gualtieri
Pinellas County, Florida

BG: SEK/nmj

Enclosure

cc: Barry A. Burton, County Administrator
Jeanette Phillips, Chief Deputy Director, Clerk of the Circuit Court
Chris Rose, Director, Office of Management and Budget
John Ondrovic, Analyst, Office of Management and Budget

I 0750 UImerton Road P.O. Drawer 2500 -Largo. FL 33779 (727) 582-6200 http://www.pcsoweb.com

Ok to Pay $90,850 JEO 01-26-23



Sheriff Bob Gualtieri
Pinellas County Sheriff's Office

"leading The Way For A Safer Pinellas"

January 24, 2023

Honorable Janet Long, Chair
Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners
315 Court Street
Clearwater, FL 33756

RE: BUDGET AMENDMENT
Pinellas County JAG 2022 Program
Award# lSPBJA-22-GG-02168-JAGX

Dear Commissioner Long:

The U.S. Department of Justice, Office of Justice Programs has awarded Pinellas County an
Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant in the amount of$182,043. The Pinellas County
Sheriffs Office will serve as the implementing agency and fiscal agent. We request these funds
to be added to our FY 23 Budget with the breakdown as follows:

Operating Expenses
Total

182.050
$ 182,050

Upon review, please increase our budget allocation accordingly and forward these funds to my
Fiscal Affairs Bureau.

SheriffBob Gualtieri
Pinellas County, Florida

BG: SEK/tkf

Enclosure

cc: Barry A. Burton, County Administrator
Jeanette Phillips, Chief Deputy Director, Clerk of the Circuit Court
Chris Rose, Director, Office of Management and Budget
John Ondrovic, Analyst, Office of Management and Budget

I 0750 Ulmerton Road P.O. Drawer 2500 - Largo. FL 33779 (727) 582-6200 http://www.pcsoweb.com




